



ZEE RAMPS UP REVENUES TO ₹ 649 CRORE



Zee has seen a surge in revenues and seen a 2.7% growth in FY21 consolidated revenue at ₹

649 crore compared to ₹ 631.7 crore in the previous fiscal.

Advertising revenue for the fiscal rose 3.4% to ₹ 603 crore from ₹ 583.5 crore. Subscription revenue jumped 4.4% to ₹ 39.84 crore from ₹ 38.16 crore. The company's operating profit grew 19.4% to ₹ 217.8 crore from ₹ 182.5 crore. Net profit from operations stood at ₹ 75.74 crore, against a net loss of ₹ 271.1 crore.

ZMCL reported 32.4% growth in consolidated revenues at ₹ 182.9 crore as against ₹ 138.15 crore. Expenditure for the quarter under review was up 12.2% at ₹ 122.7 crore from ₹ 109.4 crore. Operating profit climbed 109.5% to ₹ 60.2 crore from ₹ 28.7 crore. Net profit from continuing operations was down 5.7% at ₹ 10.5 crore from ₹ 11.14 crore.

Advertising revenue for the quarter rose 32.3% to ₹ 170.1 crore from ₹ 128.6 crore. Subscription revenue saw a strong growth at 35.7% to ₹ 11.5 crore from ₹ 8.47 crore.

TV18 BROADCAST POSTS IMPRESSIVE FINANCIALS



TV18 Broadcast Limited consolidated operating revenue stood at ₹ 1,155 crore.

Its consolidated EBITDA has tripled year on year and posted a 1.5x increase versus Q1FY20. Its operating margin clocked 16.2%, highest ever for a Q1 despite the second wave impact.

The network's domestic ad revenue is much higher YoY due to the first wave impact being significantly greater. While entertainment advertising was impacted by the second wave, as ad-demand dipped in May-early June due to the lockdown, the network was able to rescale ad revenue to the same levels as in Q1FY20 on the back of original content production and telecasts.

NETWORK18 CLOCKS ₹ 1214 CRORE REVENUE



Network 18 has consolidated revenue of ₹ 1214 crore in Q1FY22 as compared to ₹ 807 crore in Q1FY21. This is a growth of 50%.

On a sequential basis, the revenues were down compared to ₹ 1,434cr revenues reported in the Mar-21 quarter.

The net profit for the Jun-21 quarter turned around to ₹ 9.57cr as compared to a net loss of ₹ 62.20cr in the Jun-20 quarter.

The consolidated EBITDA stood at ₹ 188 crore in Q1FY22, up from ₹ 27 crore in Q1FY21.

GTPL HATHWAY RECORDS PROFIT



GTPL has seen standalone net profit of ₹ 30.5 crore for the quarter ended 30 June.

The net sales reached ₹ 391.5 crore, improving from ₹ 347.6 crore recorded in the same quarter last year. The consolidated net profit for the quarter stood at ₹ 53 crore, up from ₹ 46.4 crore in the corresponding quarter a year ago, while the consolidated revenues stood at ₹ 602 crore. The overall revenues improved on the back of improvement in the EBITDA (including EPC) levels at ₹ 138 crore, which was seven per cent higher year-on-year. The Q1 FY22 PAT stood at ₹ 47.5 crore, up 16 per cent y-o-y.

The company also reduced its debt burden by ₹ 16.8 crore during the quarter. The finance cost was down 78 per cent y-o-y.

GTPL added 55,000 net broadband subscribers in Q1 FY22 and the broadband revenue crossed ₹ 91.8 crore, up by 74 per cent YoY. The total number of subscribers as on 30 June were 6.90 lakh of which 2.50 lakh are FTTH subscribers. ■

